

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NR-13-05

Carbon Friendly Submits Additional Patent Applications for MicroCoal

Vancouver, B.C., Canada – January 31, 2013 – Carbon Friendly Solutions Inc. (CNSX: CFQ) (the "Company" or "Carbon Friendly") is pleased to announce that its wholly owned subsidiary, MicroCoal Inc. ("MCI"), has extended its existing base of patents on its MicroCoal[™] technology and submitted a US patent application (the "Application") based on a provisional patent application filed in 2012.

The Application is related to the apparatus and methods of treating a solid material by exposing the solid material to electromagnetic radiation, which includes microwave and radiofrequency radiation. Further, the Application broadly applies the apparatus and methods to coal, other fossil fuels and cellular biomass.

Slawek Smulewicz, CEO and Director of the Company, states: "I am pleased with the progress of the new technical and executive team at MicroCoal International. The Application is a testament to their dedication and commitment to expanding the Company's US and International patent portfolio."

About Carbon Friendly Solutions

Carbon Friendly Solutions Inc., through its subsidiaries MicroCoal Inc. (Denver, CO, USA), Global CO2 Reduction Inc. (Vancouver, BC) and Carbiopel S.A. (Lezajsk, Poland), is focused on the development of clean energy technology, renewable energy and forestry projects.

About MicroCoal Inc.

MCI has spent four years developing an internationally proven and patented process to convert low rank (low BTU) coal to more expensive high rank (high BTU) coal. Potential cost savings for power plants that adopt this technology varies depending upon fuel types, capacity, and local conditions

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Carbon Friendly Solutions Inc.

"Slawek Smulewicz"

CEO and Director

Forward Looking Statements

Certain statements included in this News Release contain forward-looking statements, including disclosure concerning possible or assumed future results of operations of the Company. Forward-looking statements typically are preceded by, followed by or include the words – "believes", "expects", "anticipates", "estimates", "intends", "plans", or similar expressions. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance. They involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions, and the Company's results could differ materially from those anticipated in these forward-looking statements. Neither CNSX nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CNSX) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the release.

We seek safe harbor.

Please contact:

Slawek Smulewicz CEO and Director, Carbon Friendly Solutions Inc. **Telephone:** (604) 676 9792 **E-mail:** info@carbonfriendly.com